

JoPACC Continues Support for Al Aman Fund for the Future of Orphans

JoPACC Continues Support for Al Aman Fund for the Future of Orphans

AMMAN, JORDAN, July 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Continuing the strategic successful partnership, JoPACC has announced the second phase of supporting Al Aman Fund youth for this year. JoPACC will sponsor the education of four students, covering their university fees to light up a successful future for them.



The agreement was signed by JoPACC's CEO, Ms. Maha Al Bahou, and <u>Al Aman Fund for the Future of Orphans</u>' General Manager, Ms. Noor Al Homoud. Both parties expressed pride in the ongoing growing partnership aimed at shaping a bright future for deserving orphaned youth, enabling them to achieve their aspirations and contribute to their community's development. They emphasized that this initiative not only advances education but also empowers youth to make positive and sustainable changes in their future.

Earlier this year in 2024, Al Aman Fund and JoPACC signed an agreement to train Al Aman's youth in digital financial services. This included a Train the Trainer (ToT) program, which involved several Al Aman Fund staff members. Additionally, informative sessions on financial technology and innovation were organized through JoPACC's financial technology centre.

Al Aman Fund for the Future of Orphans Established in 2006 as a non-profit organization by Her Majesty Queen Rania Al Abdullah. A leading entity in supporting orphaned youth, through its education and rehabilitation programs, it aims to secure the future of orphaned youth above the age of 18. Since its inception, Al Aman Fund has benefited over 4,872 orphans, 66% of whom are female, with 3,473 having graduated and embarked on their professional lives.

Angel Dahdal Al Aman Fund email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/728556746

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.